

**Kashmir Chand Kashyap v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.**

**CWP No. 16495 of 2025**

**17.10.2025** Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General with  
Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate General, for  
the State.

**CWP No. 16495 of 2025 & CMP No. 25425 of  
2025**

Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate  
General, waives notice on behalf of the respondents/State. He  
prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply. List on  
19.11.2025.

**CMP No. 25426 of 2025**

The application is disposed of with a direction to  
the applicant to file the complete typed copies of the documents  
in issue within afore period.

**October 17, 2025**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**