

KASHMIR CHAND KASHYAP
Versus
THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-16495 of 2025

26.11.2025

Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar,
Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Anish
Banshtu and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy
Advocates General, for respondents/State.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 is
on record. Learned counsel representing the petitioner
prays for and is granted two days' time to file rejoinder. In
the meantime, respondent No.3 may also file reply.

List on 28.11.2025.

November 26, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**